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Infants 

Cholla/Pinon/Sunflower (6 weeks -11months) 
 Staff/Faculty Student* 

5%
Student* 

10% 
Student* 

25%
FT (7:30 – 5:30) 1186.00 1127.00 1068.00 890.00 
AM (7:30 – 12:30) or 
PM (12:30 – 5:30) 771.00 733.00 694.00 579.00 

Toddler 1 
Aspen/Chamisa/Coyotebrush (12 months – 23 months) 

 Staff/Faculty Student* 
5%

Student* 
10% 

Student* 
25%

FT (7:00 – 5:30) 1155.00 1098.00 1040.00 867.00 
AM (7:00 – 12:30) or 
PM (12:30 – 5:30) 751.00 714.00 676.00 564.00 

Toddler 2 
Juniper/Sage/Spruce (24 months – 34 months) 

 Staff/Faculty Student* 
5%

Student* 
10% 

Student* 
25%

FT (7:00 – 5:30) 1058.00 1006.00 953.00 794.00 
AM (7:00 – 12:30) or 
PM (12:30 – 5:30) 690.00 656.00 6217.00 518.00 
 

Preschool 
Desert Willow (Apache Plume & Cottonwood Summer Only) 

(3 years – 5 years) 
*These rates applicable to children not participating in the Early PreK or PreK Program only 

 Staff/Faculty Student* 
5%

Student* 
10%

Student* 
25%

5 Days/Week     
FT (7:00 – 5:30)  1009.00 959.00 909.00 757.00 
AM (7:00 – 12:30) or 
PM (12:30 – 5:30) 657.00 625.00 592.00 493.00 

 
*The Student Rate reflects a 5%, 10%, or 25% discount depending on the number of undergraduate or graduate credit hours a 
student is taking.  Student status must be maintained for the entire semester to remain eligible for the Student Rate, 
otherwise the Staff/Faculty rate applies.  If we have not received a copy of your class schedule by the designated date, you 
will be billed at the staff/faculty rate.  This discount will not be applied retroactively.  All student families will be required to 
complete an intake form at the beginning of each semester, provide proof of enrollment, and complete an end of semester 
form which includes information about progress towards your degree in order to be eligible to receive a student discount 
and/or CCAMPIS assistance.  The tiered discounts will be as follows: 
 

UNMCC Tiered Student Discount
Tier Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Discount 
1 1-3 1-2 5% 
2 4-8 3-5 10% 
3 9 and above 6 and above 25% 
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School – Age (School Year) 
 Staff/Faculty Student* 

5%
Student* 

10% 
Student* 

25%
BAFT (7:00-8:30 & 3:30-5:30) 
*Includes APS early dismissal on 
Wednesdays; Conference Weeks; and 
In-service Days 

 
459.00 (Fall or Spring) 

 
437.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 414.00 (Fall or Spring) 

 
345.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

BS (7:00-8:30) 
*Care during APS Conference Weeks 
and In-service Days is an additional 
charge 

 
246.00 (Fall or Spring) 

 
234.00 (Fall or 
Spring)  222.00 (Fall or Spring) 

 
185.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

AS (3:30-5:30) 
*Includes APS early dismissal on 
Wednesdays; Care during In-service 
Days/APS Breaks/Conference Days is 
an additional charge 

 
328.00 (Fall or Spring) 

 
312.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 296.00 (Fall or Spring) 

 
246.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

FT during In-service Days, APS 
breaks & Conference Days 
*Care will only be offered if a minimum 
of 12 children contract for care in 
advance 

 
220.00/week 
52.00/day 
 

 
209.00/week 
50.00/day 
 

198.00/week 
47.00/day 

 
165.00/week 
39.00/day 

Bus Pool:  $50/month for BS or AS; $100/month for BS and AS 
Failure to Notify UNMCC of No Pick-up:  $10/incident 
*Daily Rates are no longer available for the School-Age Program.  Children must contract for Monday through 
Friday BS, AS, or BAFT care only. 
**Rates will be figured on an individual basis for children who do not attend Montezuma or Monte Vista Elementary 
Schools 

 
School – Age Traditional (Summer) 

 Staff/Faculty Student* 
5%

Student* 
10% 

Student* 
25%

FT (7:00-5:30) 
*Includes Field Trip Fee 240.00/week 228.00/week 216.00/week 180.00/week 

AM (7:00-12:30) or  
PM (12:30-5:30) 
*Includes Field Trip Fee 

157.00/week 150.00/week 142.00/week 118.00/week 

 
*The Student Rate reflects a 5%, 10%, or 25% discount depending on the number of undergraduate or graduate credit hours a 
student is taking.  Student status must be maintained for the entire semester to remain eligible for the Student Rate, 
otherwise the Staff/Faculty rate applies.  If we have not received a copy of your class schedule by the designated date, you 
will be billed at the staff/faculty rate.  This discount will not be applied retroactively.  All student families will be required to 
complete an intake form at the beginning of each semester, provide proof of enrollment, and complete an end of semester 
form which includes information about progress towards your degree in order to be eligible to receive a student discount 
and/or CCAMPIS assistance.  The tiered discounts will be as follows: 
 

UNMCC Tiered Student Discount
Tier Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Discount 
1 1-3 1-2 5% 
2 4-8 3-5 10% 
3 9 and above 6 and above 25% 
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Pre-Kindergarten Initiative Sponsored by the Children Youth and Families Department 
In order to qualify for the following rates, your child must turn 4 years old no later than 11:59 PM on August 31, 2016. 

Pre-Kindergarten Initiative (Fall/Spring) Cliffrose/Cornflower/Pioneer 
*All Extended Care Options Include the Corresponding Pre-Kindergarten Session at no Additional Charge 

Extended Day Pre-K (Monday thru Friday; 9:00-3:00) – No Charge 
 Staff/Faculty Student* 

5% 
Student* 

10% 
Student* 

25% 
* PreK Extended Care 1 
(7:00-9:00) 219.00 (Fall or Spring) 209.00 (Fall or 

Spring)   198.00 (Fall or Spring) 165.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

* PreK Extended Care 2 
(3:00-5:30) 275.00 (Fall or Spring) 262.00 (Fall or 

Spring) 248.00 (Fall or Spring) 207.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

*PreK Extended Care 3 
(7:00-9:00 and 3:00-5:30) 494.00 (Fall or Spring) 470.00 (Fall or 

Spring) 445.00 (Fall or Spring) 371.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

Pre-Kindergarten Summer Program 
Cliffrose/Cornflower (Rates Include Field Trip Fee) 

 Staff/Faculty Student* 
5% 

Student* 
10% 

Student* 
25% 

5 Days/Week     
FT (7:00-5:30) 1084.00 (Summer) 1030.00 (Summer) 976.00 (Summer) 813.00 (Summer) 
AM (7:00-12:30) or 
PM (12:30-5:30)  704.00 (Summer)  669.00 (Summer)  634.00 (Summer) 528.00 (Summer) 

*If your child is not enrolled in either the AM or PM Pre-Kindergarten Summer Program the rates for the Preschool rooms apply. 
 
*The Student Rate reflects a 5%, 10%, or 25% discount depending on the number of undergraduate or graduate credit hours a student is 
taking.  Student status must be maintained for the entire semester to remain eligible for the Student Rate, otherwise the Staff/Faculty rate 
applies.  If we have not received a copy of your class schedule by the designated date, you will be billed at the staff/faculty rate.  This 
discount will not be applied retroactively.  All student families will be required to complete an intake form at the beginning of each semester, 
provide proof of enrollment, and complete an end of semester form which includes information about progress towards your degree in order 
to be eligible to receive a student discount and/or CCAMPIS assistance.  The tiered discounts will be as follows: 
 

UNMCC Tiered Student Discount 
Tier Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Discount 
1 1-3 1-2 5% 
2 4-8 3-5 10% 
3 9 and above 6 and above 25% 
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 Early Pre-Kindergarten Initiative Sponsored by the Children Youth and Families Department 
In order to qualify for the following rates, your child must turn 3 years old no later than 11:59 PM on August 31, 2016. 

Extended Day Early Pre-Kindergarten Initiative (Fall/Spring) Spruce/Apache Plume/Cottonwood 
*All Extended Care Options Include the Corresponding Early Pre-Kindergarten Session at no Additional Charge 

Extended Day Early Pre-K (Monday thru Friday; 7:30-12:30) – No Charge 
 Staff/Faculty Student* 

5% 
Student* 

10% 
Student* 

25% 
Early PreK AM Extended Care 1 
(7:00-7:30) 48.00 (Fall or Spring) 46.00 (Fall or 

Spring)   44.00 (Fall or Spring) 36.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

Early PreK AM Extended Care 2 
(12:30-5:30) 638.00 (Fall or Spring) 607.00 (Fall or 

Spring)   575.00 (Fall or Spring) 479.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

Early PreK AM Extended Care 3 
(7:00-7:30 & 12:30-5:30) 723.00 (Fall or Spring) 687.00 (Fall or 

Spring) 651.00 (Fall or Spring) 543.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

Extended Day Early Pre-K (Monday thru Friday; 12:30-5:30) – No Charge 
 Staff/Faculty Student* 

5% 
Student* 

10% 
Student* 

25% 
Early PreK PM Extended Care 1 
(7:00-12:30) 723.00 (Fall or Spring) 687.00 (Fall or 

Spring)   651.00 (Fall or Spring) 543.00 (Fall or 
Spring) 

Extended Day Early Pre-Kindergarten Initiative Summer Program 
Spruce/Apache Plume/Cottonwood 

 Staff/Faculty Student* 
5% 

Student* 
10% 

Student* 
25% 

5 Days/Week     

FT (7:00-5:30) 980.00 (Summer) 931.00 
(Summer) 882.00 (Summer) 735.00 (Summer) 

AM (7:00-12:30) or 
PM (12:30-5:30)  638.00 (Summer)  607.00 

(Summer)  575.00 (Summer) 479.00 (Summer) 

 
 
*The Student Rate reflects a 5%, 10%, or 25% discount depending on the number of undergraduate or graduate credit hours a student is 
taking.  Student status must be maintained for the entire semester to remain eligible for the Student Rate, otherwise the Staff/Faculty rate 
applies.  If we have not received a copy of your class schedule by the designated date, you will be billed at the staff/faculty rate.  This 
discount will not be applied retroactively.  All student families will be required to complete an intake form at the beginning of each semester, 
provide proof of enrollment, and complete an end of semester form which includes information about progress towards your degree in order 
to be eligible to receive a student discount and/or CCAMPIS assistance.  The tiered discounts will be as follows: 
 

UNMCC Tiered Student Discount 
Tier Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Discount 
1 1-3 1-2 5% 
2 4-8 3-5 10% 
3 9 and above 6 and above 25% 
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BILLING 
Bills are posted to your UNM bursar’s account at the beginning of each month.  Payments can be made on a monthly basis.  
Children’s Campus statements showing specific charges are posted to your ChildCare Manager account and can be provided upon 
request.  You may send your payment to the Bursar’s Office, UNM, Rm. 170, Student Services, MSC06 3660, 87131, you can drop it 
off in person at the Cashiers office at the same location, or you may pay on-line through your LoboWeb account available at 
my.unm.edu.  In all cases, parents will be financially responsible for the current month’s fee whether the child attends or not.  Income 
Support Division (ISD) families are the exception as long as they maintain an active ISD contract and adhere to the terms and 
conditions of that contract. 
 

Families will not be allowed to carry a balance on their account.  Children will be dis-enrolled if there is a past due balance at the end of 
each month.  Outstanding accounts will be turned over to the bursar’s office and maybe sent to a collection agency at their discretion.  
No parent may enroll a child for a new semester if an outstanding balance for that child exists. 
  

There is no change in tuition for unexpected closures (such as weather closures, or unplanned closures granted by the University 
President, etc.) 
 

ADDITIONAL CREDITS/CHARGES 
 

MONTHLY (applied to your bursar’s account): 
SIBLING DISCOUNT (applied to 2nd, 3rd child):  $25/month (FT) 

or $15/month (PT) 
 

NO SIGN OUT FEE:  $5/incident 
 

EARLY DROP-OFF FEE:  $10/child for every five minutes or portion thereof, starting prior to 7:30 am (i.e. 7:29 =$10; 
7:24=$20) or 9:00 am (i.e. 8:59=$10; 8:54=$20) for children or prior to 12:30 pm for PM children. (i.e. 12:29=$10; 12:24=$20) 
 

LATE PICK-UP FEE:  $10/child for every five minutes or portion thereof, starting at 12:30 pm (i.e. 12:31=$10; 12:36=$20) for 
AM children or 5:30 pm for PM and Full Day children. (i.e. 5:31=$10; 5:36=$20) 
 

OVERTIME FEE/HOUR:  $10/hour (Overtime must be pre-approved for each day the child will attend) 
 

BUS POOL: $50/month for weekly BS or weekly AS (School-Age only) 
or $100/month for weekly BS and weekly AS (School-Age only) 

 

Failure to Notify UNMCC of No Pick-up:  $10/incident (School-Age only) 
 

SEMESTERLY: 
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE:  $25 per child/semester – non-refundable (charged to your bursar’s account) 

  

LATE REGISTRATION FEE:  Initial $25 per child charge PLUS $5/business day thereafter until completed (charged to your 
bursar’s account) – amount is charged if registration is not completed.  Failure to complete the registration process may result 
in termination of services. 
 

LATE DOCUMENT FEE:  Initial $25 per child charge PLUS $5/business day thereafter until received (charged to your bursar’s 
account) – amount is charged if required paperwork is not completed and/or submitted by the designated deadline each 
semester.  Failure to submit required paperwork may result in termination of services. 
 

CHANGE OF STATUS FEE:  $50 per child per change (charged to your bursar’s account) – amount will be charged if 
changes are made after the contract for services is signed and the designated deadline for registration has passed for the 
current semester.  Changes include but are not limited to:  1] when a request to change the contracting parent is received; 2] 
when a request to change the affiliation of the contracting parent is received (i.e. from student to staff/faculty, etc.); or 3] when 
a request to change the child’s schedule is received (i.e. from full-time to part-time, etc.) 
 

 LEAVE OF ABSENCE FEE:  $25 per child/semester to remain on leave – non-refundable (charged to your bursar’s account) 
 

AT TIME OF INITIAL ENROLLMENT ONLY (charged to your bursar’s account): 
SECURITY DEPOSIT:  $250/child (credited to Contracting Parent’s bursars account with 30 days written notice of withdrawal 
if account is in good standing) 
 

REGISTRATION FEE:  $150 (1ST child); $125 (2nd child); $100 (3rd child) – non refundable 
 

ACCESS CARD:  $10/card – non refundable (1 card will automatically be billed at time of registration) 
 


